ANALOG
DEVICES
LC2M0S
Complete, High Speed 12-Bit ADC
AD7572
FEATURES
12-BH Resolution and Accuracy
Fast Conversion Time

REV. A - 3 -
AD7572
ORDERING GUIDE1
Conversion Temperature Fall-Scale Accuracy Package
Model1 Time Range TC Grade Option'
AD7572JN05 V s 0 lo +70°C 45ppm/*C xlLSB N-24
AD7572KN05 5jis 0 to +70*C 25ppm/°C ±1LSB N-24
AD7572LN05 Oto+7CTC 2Sppm/°C ± 1/2LSB N-24
AD7572JP05 5ns 0 to +70°C 45ppm/°C ±1LSB P-28A
AD7572KP05 5 (is Oto +70°C 25ppm/°C i lLSB P-28A
AD7572LP05 S(JLS 0 to +70°C 25ppm/°C -1/2LSB P-28A
AD7572AQ05 5jis -25"C to +85"C 45ppm/*C ±1LSB Q-24
AD7572BQ05 5»« -25°C to +85"C 25ppm/°C ±1LSB Q-24
AD7372CQ05 5ta -25"C to +85°C 25ppm/°C ±1/2LSB Q-24
AD7572SQ05 5jis -55°C to +125T 45ppm/°C i lLSB Q-24
AD7572TQ05 5>IJ -55°C to +125°C 25ppm/°C ±1LSB Q-24
AD7572UQ05 -55°C to +125°C 25ppm/°C ± 1/2LSB Q-24
AD7572SE05 -55°C to + 125°C 45ppm/°C ±1LSB E-28A
AD7572TE05 V s -55*C to +125°C 25ppm/°C ±1LSB E-28A
AD7572UE05 5ns -55'C to + 125°C 25ppm/°C ± 1/2LSB E-28A
AD7572JN12 12.5(is 0 to +70T. 45ppm/°C f lLSB N-24
AD7572KNI2 12.5(is 0 to +70°C 25ppm/°C ±1LSB N-24
AD7572LN12 12.5(is 0 to +70°C 25ppm/°C ± 1/2LSB N-24
AD7572JP12 12.5(18 0 to +70°C 45ppm/°C ±1LSB P-28A
AD7572KP12 12.5(is 0 to +70°C 25ppm/°C i lLSB P-28A
AD7572LPI2 12.5ns 0 to - ^ O r 25ppm/°C ±1/2LSB P-28A
AD7572AQ12 12.5(i$ -25°C to +85°C 45ppm/°C ±1LSB Q-24
AD7572BQ12 12.5ji.s -25°C to +85°C 25ppm/°C ±1LSB Q-24
AD7572CQ12 12.5(i$ -25'C to +85°C 25ppm/°C ± 1/2LSB Q-24
AD7572SQ12 12.5|is -55-Cto -f 12S°C 45ppm/°C ±1LSB Q-24
AD7572TQ12 12.5(ts -55°C to +125°C 25ppm/®C i lLSB Q-24
AD7572UQ12 12.5(is 55°C to +125°C 25ppm/°C -1/2LSB Q-24
AD7572SE12 12.5(is -55°C lo +125°C 45ppm/°C ±1LSB E-28A
AD7572TE12 12.5|i$ -55°C to +125°C 25ppm/°C ±1LSB E-28A
AD7572UE12 12.5(is -55°C to +125*C 2 5ppm/°C ± 1/2LSB E-28A
N O T E S
'Analog Devices Reserves the right to ship ceramic (D-24A) in lieu cerdip (Q-24) hermetic package.
'To order MIL-STD-883, Class B processed puts, add /88JB to pan number. Contact your local sales office
for military data sheet. For U.S. Standard Military Drawing (SMD) see DESC Drawing #5962-87591.
'D - Ceramic DIP; E - Leadless Ceramic Chip Carrier (LCCQ; N = Plastic DIP; P • Plastic Leaded
Chip Carrier (PLCC); Q - Cerdip.
DIP
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
LCCC P L C C
AM [7
V« [ T
AQND [T
on ( T
OIS ^
D>
m\7
D7 [7
» E
oi Q»
CM pT
DOW p i
AO7572
TOtvitW
IMnMal
3 v -
n ] HB*
« ] S
H1BI
is] a * out
cucm
js] out
lT| 01/8
l7| 01/10
IT] Dill
i ! i >8 >»S
I t 1 S 17 M
NC • NOCONNECT
11 U H IS II 17 IS